CH \$65.00 202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starcraft RV, Inc.		01/26/2009	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jayco, Inc.	
Street Address:	903 S. Main Street	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 460	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2024057	LONESTAR
Registration Number:	1492136	STARSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1:601 East Beardsley AvenueAddress Line 4:Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Jayco
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090131 Articles of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0922

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

JAYCO, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

STARCRAFT RV, INC.

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

JAYCO, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Saturday, January 31, 2009.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, January 26, 2009.

Cose Roberto

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

196802-001 / 20090 12984455

TRADEMARK REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 08/04/2016